FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99
OMB 084 1902 14 -5 PM 3: 14

OPR/FINANCE

07-21-2000



101389560

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

5:5:00 TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party Name Truck Components Inc. Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yes 04 24 00
Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Limited Partnership Corporation Association Delaware
Receiving Party Name Gunite Corporation	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	1000
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DNGUYEN 00000241 192385 1715491 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

ruses become reporting for this confection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Cover Sheet Information of Information Collection Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	-1618B	Pa	ge 2		Department of Commerce
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic R	Representative	Name and Address			TRADEMARK
Name	[Enter for the first	Receiving Party o	nly.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	·				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and	Address Area Code ar	nd Telephone Number 2	12-735-4133	
Name	James Talbot				
Address (line 1)	Skadden, Arps, Si	ate, Meagher & Flom LLF			
Address (line 2)	Four Times Square				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10036-6522			
Address (line 4)			***************************************		
Pages		mber of pages of the a	ttached conveyance d	locument # [4
Trademark A	including any att Application Nur	nber(s) or Registrat	tion Number(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached
	= =	Number <u>or</u> the Registration			i
Trac	lemark Application	n Number(s)		stration Number(5)
			1715491	1615600	610564
<u> </u>			523587	521314	512186
			512185		
Number of F	Properties Fni	er the total number of	properties involved	#	7
Fee Amoun		Amount for Properties			0.00
	f Payment:	<u>-</u>	Deposit Account 🗸	130	<u> </u>
Deposit A (Enter for page		ount or if additional fees can b	e charged to the account.)		
		Deposit Accoun		#19-2	2385
	-	Authorization to	charge additional fees	Yes 🗸	No
Statement a	nd Signature			-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jan	nes Talbot			5-4	100
Name (of Person Signing	7//	Signature	<u></u>	ate Signed

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/ OMB 0651-00	99	TRADEMARK	SONLY	T	RADEMARK
Conveying Enter Addition	ng Party nal Conveying Party	Ma	rk if additional names of	conveying parties attacl	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	National Bank and Trust	Company of Chica	go		4-24-00
Formerly					
Indivi	dual General Partne	rship Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other	Other A National Banking Association				
	nship State of Incorporation/C	rganization			
Receivin Enter Additio	g Party nal Receiving Party	Mark if ac	Iditional names of receiv	ing parties attached	
Nar	ne				
DBA/AKA/T	Α				
Composed	of				
Address (lin	e 1)				
Address (lin	e 2)				
Address (lin	e 3) City		State/Country		Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached					
Other				(Designation mu	
Citize	enship/State of Incorporation/	Organization			
	rk Application Number			L	nal numbers attached
	r the Trademark Application Numb				
T	rademark Application Nun	nder(s)	R(egistration Number	r(s)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0069

RELEASE

(TRADEMARK)

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARK) is given as of this 4 day of APP, so by Truck Components Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("TCI") and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago ("ANBT" and together with TCI, "Assignors"), to Gunite Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, ANBT and certain other parties ("Lenders") and TCI entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 2, 1994 (the "Loan Agreement") pursuant to which Lenders made advances and offers of credit to TCI;

WHEREAS, Assignee and ANBT entered into a Continuing Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 1994 (the "Guaranty"), pursuant to which Assignee guarantied the obligations of TCI under the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS Assignee and TCI entered into an Operating Subsidiary Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 1994 (the "Operating Subsidiary Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which TCI made extensions of credit to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment, dated as of May 9, 1994 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 1994 at Reel 1167, Frame 0415, and was recorded a second time in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 1994 at Reel 1221, Frame 0425, pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and identified in Exhibit A to this Release, to secure the payment and performance of the Liabilities arising out of the Operating Subsidiary Loan Agreement and the Obligations arising out of the Guaranty (as the Obligations and Liabilities are defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully paid all its Obligations and Liabilities under the Security Agreement and Assignors desire to release their security interests in and liens upon the Trademark Collateral.

344233.01-New York Server 1A

Draft April 14, 2000 - 1:43 pm

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby releases their security interests in and liens upon the Trademark Collateral and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARK) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 24th day of APRIL 2000

AMERICAN MATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Title: 1/LE PRES Dervi

ILLINOIS

STATE OF NEW-YORK

WINNEBAGO) SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 24th day of April, 2010, before me personally appeared Steven E. Ward known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of American National Boul

Susan C. Wite Notary Public

My commission expires: $2 \cdot 17 - 03$

344233.01-New York Server 1A

Draft April 14, 2000 - 1:43 pm

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARK) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this
By: Mame: Keunt in Tallem Title: Socreter
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 24 day of APEL, before me personally appeared known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of Truck Components INC.
More Public Notary Public
My commission expires: 8-31-2002 OFFICIAL SEAL MERREDITH SCOTT BRITTAIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-31-200?

344233.01-New York Server 1A

Draft April 14, 2000 - 1:43 pm

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GUNITE and Design	1,715,491	9/15/92
DESIGN ONLY	1,615,600	10/2/90
GUNITE	610,564	8/16/55
DESIGN ONLY	523,587	4/4/50
DESIGN ONLY	521,314	2/21/50
DESIGN ONLY	512,186	7/12/49
S and Design	512,185	7/12/49

Draft April 14, 2000 - 1:43 pm



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 19, 2000

PTAS SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM

JAMES TALBOT

FOUR TIMES SQUARE

NEW YORK, NY 10036-6522

101364128A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101364128

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: V.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. AN EXECUTION DATE IS REQUIRED FOR ALL CONVEYING PARTIES. WHEN RESPONDING, RETURN ALL THE ATTACHED PAPERS INCLUDING THIS NON RECORDATION NOTICE.

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/05/2000